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Eastern Midlands Conference
Established 1980

Dr. Bary Habrock, Elkhorn--President
Brad McMillan, Waverly--Secretary-Treasurer

2024-2025 Event Calendar
EVENT: HOST: DAY: DATE: TIME: LOCATION:

Executive Council Meeting Elkhorn Public Schools Wednesday 8/28/24 12:00 PM NSAA Offices
Softball Tournament Play-in Games Thursday 9/12/24 TBD High Seeds

Blair High School Saturday 9/14/24 (10/5 Weather) 11:30 AM Blair Youth Softball Fields
Boys Tennis Tournament Waverly High School Tuesday 9/24/24 9:00 AM Woods Tennis Center
Girls Golf Tournament Standing Bear High School Wednesday 10/2/24 9:00 AM Holmes Country Club
Cross Country Meet Lincoln Northwest High School Thursday 10/10/24 4:00 PM Pioneer Park
Volleyball Tournament Norris High School Saturday 10/12/24 9:00 AM Norris High School
Fall Retreat Elkhorn Public Schools Monday 10/14/24 9:00 AM Standing Bear High School
Vocal Music Clinic/Concert EAST Division Gretna East High School Monday 11/11/24 TBD Gretna East High School
Vocal Music Clinic/Concert WEST Division Hastings High School Monday 11/11/24 TBD Hastings High School
Fall All-Conference Awards Night Elkhorn North High School Wednesday 11/13/24 7:00 PM Round the Bend
Unified Bowling Tournament Bennington High School Thursday 11/14/24 TBD Sun Valley Lanes
Play Production Championships Lincoln Northwest High School Monday 11/25/24 TBD Lincoln Northwest High School
Student Council Exchange Optional per School Request TBD TBD TBD TBD
Basketball Tournament - BOYS Year Blair High School 12/31 Weather High Seeds

Round 1 - High Seeds Host Friday 12/20/24 TBD High Seeds
Quarterfinals - High Seeds Host Saturday 12/21/24 TBD High Seeds

Consolation Round 1 - High Seeds Host Saturday 12/21/24 TBD High Seeds
Semifinals - High Seeds Host Saturday 12/28/24 TBD High Seeds

Consolation Round 2 - High Seeds Host Saturday 12/28/24 TBD High Seeds
Consolation 3rd/4th Place Monday 12/30/24 TBD TBD

Championship Monday 12/30/24 TBD TBD
Wrestling Dual Team Tournament Waverly High School Friday 1/10/25 3:00 PM Waverly High School
Bowling Tournament Lincoln Northwest High School Thursday 1/30/25 10:00 AM Sun Valley Lanes
Wrestling Individual Tournament  Girls/Boys Elkhorn High School Saturday 2/1/25 10:00 AM Elkhorn High School
Speech Championships Gretna East High School Saturday 2/22/25 9:00 AM Gretna East High School
Winter All-Conference Awards Night Elkhorn North High School Tuesday 3/11/25 7:00 PM Round the Bend
Executive Council Meeting Elkhorn Public Schools Wednesday 3/7/25 9:00 AM NSAA Offices
Quiz Bowl Championships Norris High School Monday 3/10/25 4:00 PM Norris High School
Instrumental Music Optional per School Request TBD TBD TBD TBD
Baseball Tournament Bennington High School 4/19 Weather 

Bunny/Quarterfinal - High Seeds Host Monday 4/14 TBD High Seeds
Semifinals - High Seeds Host Tuesday 4/15 TBD High Seeds
Consolation Games - High Seeds Host Thursday 4/17 TBD High Seeds
Championship - Highest Remaining Seed Friday 4/18 TBD High Seeds
Art Show Lincoln Northwest High School Wednesday 4/23/25 (Awards) 9:15 AM Hot Shops Art Center, Omaha
Soccer Tournament Elkhorn High School 4/24 Weather High Seeds

GOLD, SILVER, BRONZE Brackets High Seeds
Round 1 - High Seeds Host Monday 4/21/25 High Seeds

Consolation Finals - High Seeds Host Wednesday 4/23/25 High Seeds
Championship - High Seeds Host Wednesday 4/23/25 High Seeds

Boys Golf Tournament Hastings High School Tuesday 5/6/25 10:00 AM Lochland Golf Course
Track Meet Gretna High School Tuesday 5/6/25 10:00 AM Gretna High School
Spring All-Conference Awards Night Elkhorn North High School Monday 5/12/25 7:00 PM Round the Bend
Executive Council Meeting Elkhorn Public Schools Wednesday 5/7/25 12:00 PM NSAA Offices
Girls Tennis Waverly High School Monday 5/12/25 9:00 AM Woods Tennis Center

(Good Friday is April 18, 2025) (Updated April 23, 2024)


